

For Immediate Release: January 15, 2019 Contact: John A Graziano, Jr. Email: john@caphill.com Phone: 518.463.8644

American Society for Precision Engineering Selects CHMS for Association Management Services

Capitol Hill Management Services Continues to Grow

Capitol Hill Management Services (CHMS), with offices in Albany, New York, and Raleigh, North Carolina, is pleased to announce that it has been selected to provide association management services to the American Society for Precision Engineering (ASPE).

ASPE serves to advance the arts, sciences, and technology of precision engineering, to promote its dissemination through education and training, and to promote its use by science and industry.

CHMS will be providing full administrative and operational support for the organization, as well as working with the Board of Directors to achieve the highest level of success for the organization.

"ASPE focuses on many areas of interests that are important in the research, design, development, manufacture and measurement of high accuracy components and systems," said John A. Graziano, Jr., CHMS President. "We welcome ASPE to CHMS and look forward to working with the organization's dedicated Board of Directors and volunteers in achieving their mission and ensuring a successful future."

About CHMS

CHMS is a consulting firm specializing in association management, non-profit development, government relations, and public policy research.

Capitol Hill Management Services

230 Washington Avenue Ext., Suite 101 | Albany, NY 12203 | Phone 518-463-8644 | Fax 518-463-8656 3801 Lake Boone Trail, Suite 190 | Raleigh, NC 27607 | Phone 919-779-7516 | Fax 919-779-5642 www.caphill.com